UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Credit Corp.

When Recorded Return To:

O'CONNOR TITLE GUARANTY ATTN LORA ROYAL 162 W HUBBARD 5TH FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60610Doc#: 0331634116

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Dook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/12/2003 03:02 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WIT FR CREDIT CORP. #:9402390378297 "HENDRICKS" ID:/ Cook, IL KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION F/K/A NOVUS FIMANCIAL CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has recaived full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MICHAEL D. NF. DRICKS MARIELLEN HENDRICKS HIS WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS,

Original Mortgagee: NOVUS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Dated: 03/25/1995 and Recorded 03/29/1995 as Instrument No. 95-212346 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOTS 71, 70 AND THE SOUTH 13.46 FEFF OF LOT 69 IN THE HIGHLANDS EVANSTON LINCOLNWOOD 3RD ADDITION PLING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 12 CHAINS OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, PANGE 13 EAST OF THE THI RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 1014103043

Property Address: 3820 Foster, EVANSTON, IL, 60203

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION F/K/A NOVUS/)FINANCIAL

CORPORATION

DAYNA 🕊 SYVERSON,

PRESIDENT

BJJ-20030204-0002 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 6973 KXILSOM1

O'Conno: Him

Guaranty, Inc.

20031952

O'Connor Title Services, Inc.

3316-059

BOX 162

0331634116 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF South Dakota COUNTY OF Minnehaha

On October 14, 2003, before me, RHONDA REINERS, a Notary Public in and for the County of Minnehaha County, State of South Dakota, personally appeared Dayna M. Syverson, Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted) executed the instrument.

Notary Expires. 23/23/2005

mera

(This area for notarral seal)

Q Eas 97 (XXIISOM) Prepared By: Lee Pfaff, MSDWCC, 4929 East 26th Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57110, 605/371